4 Cashflow generation and shareholder value creation

5 Other technical insights

• Dynamics of the Shared Value Model

Sales Selection Mortality Lapses

• Difference between IFRS (reserving) and Embedded Value (Best estimate)
assumptions

• Resilience of the IFRS Negative Rand Reserve
• IFRS 17 development

• Cashflow from existing book as well as return on historic capital invested

• Ongoing monitoring and mitigation of inherent risks and key assumption
changes

• Market alignment: change to nominal and real interest rate assumptions
• Its about the Real Yield, not CPI
• Policy duration: Impact of business mix on average and maximum policy

duration

22

32,933

30,229

26,890

23,655 23,776

21,912

18,450

15,479

12,694
11,515

10,401

8,283
7,376

5,608
4,460

3,117
2,399

976 632

Jun-19Jun-18Jun-17Jun-16Jun-15Jun-14Jun-13Jun-12Jun-11Jun-10Jun-09Jun-08Jun-07Jun-06Jun-05Jun-04Jun-03Jun-02Jun-01

Strong growth in Embedded Value over time: Life & Invest

R33bn
For Life & Invest
At 30 June 2019

CAGR 25% since 2001

R’millions

23

Disclosed Embedded Value sensitivities: Life & Invest

Assumption
Value of new

business

Cost of
required
capital

VNB net of
CoC

VNB Impact

Base 1,241.8 (81.8) 1,160.0

Risk discount rate +1% 947.3 (78.5) 868.7 -25%

Risk discount rate -1% 1,592.2 (85.7) 1,506.5 30%

Lapses -10% 1,523.5 (87.7) 1,435.7 24%

Interest rates -1% 1,321.4 (84.9) 1,236.4 7%

Equity and property return +1% 1,271.2 (82.4) 1,188.8 2%

Renewal Expense -10% 1,287.4 (79.3) 1,208.1 4%

Mortality and Morbidity -5% 1,354.8 (70.3) 1,284.6 11%

Projection term + 1 year 1,258.3 (82.0) 1,176.2 1%

Acquisition costs -10% 1,388.0 (81.8) 1,306.1 13%

Assumption
Value of in-

force

Cost of
required
capital

ViF net of CoC Impact

Base 27,277.4 (1,176.9) 26,100.5

Risk discount rate +1% 24,655.6 (1,129.4) 23,526.2 -10%

Risk discount rate -1% 30,386.5 (1,232.0) 29,154.5 12%

Lapses -10% 29,571.7 (1,261.9) 28,309.8 8%

Interest rates -1% 28,021.1 (1,221.2) 26,799.9 3%

Equity and property market value -10% 26,839.4 (1,208.6) 25,630.8 -2%

Equity and property return +1% 27,594.5 (1,185.6) 26,408.9 1%

Renewal Expense -10% 27,740.2 (1,140.1) 26,600.1 2%

Mortality and Morbidity -5% 29,157.0 (1,010.6) 28,146.4 8%

Projection term + 1 year 27,440.0 (1,179.5) 26,260.5 1%

Sensitive to long-term lapses

Managed through:
• Product
• Robust claims and underwriting
• Shared-value product construct

Movements in market rates

Base: Best estimate assumptions

24

Analysis of change in Embedded Value for Life & Invest

(257)
(373)

(462)

83

FY2019FY2018

Economic Non-Economic

30,229

32,933

1,160

2,806

539 27

266

297

June 2018 New Business Expected Unwind
incl New Business

Experience
Variances

Methodology and
Assumption

changes

Components below
the line

Shareholder
investment income

Capital
Raised/Dividends

paid

June 2019

(457
)

200

(422
)